Bourton Roadrunners Club
Humph’s Hilly Half Marathon Results

Saturday 28" June 2008, 6pm.

Pos. Name

1 Gary Payne

2 Alistair Lockey

3 Dennis Walmsley
4 Mike Smith

5 Phil Cook

6 Andy Gore

7 Michael Tune

8 Chris Higgs

9 Simon Markley

10 Duncan Shea-Simonds
11 Clem Clement

12 Johann Breytenbach
13 Simon Bagguley
14 Luke Howson

15 Terry Conway

16 Jeremy Mower

17 Steve Colbourne
18 lan Summers

19 Andrew Howson
20 Steve Edwards

21 Stephanie Lane
22 Melvin Silvey

23 Andy Swain

24 Richard Steel

25 Paul Barnes

26 Keith Hawkes

27 Tom Scott

28 Craig Bone

29 Spencer Hurd

30 Jonathan Bateman

31 Adrian Pook
32 Alan Reynolds

33 Graham Patton
34 Gavin Bird

35 Stu Butcher

36 Thomas Harris
37 Marco Degobbi
38 Liz Stavreski
39 Matt Dorn

40 Tony Shelbourn
41 Sean Mitchell
42 Neil Salmons
43 Mark Gluning

44 Tim Randell
45 Joff Wright

46 Heston Groenewald
47 Jeff Davies

48 Martin Gould

49 Andrew Brown

50 Mike Woods

Club

George Elliot Striders
Bourton Road Runners
Bourton Road Runners
Bourton Road Runners
Les Croupier
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Swindon Harriers
Unattached

Thomas Cook RRC
Leicester Tri Club
Penarth & Dinas Runners
Unattached

Cardiff University Harriers
Unattached

Worcester AC
Gloucester AC

Sphinx AC

Gloucester AC
Unattached

Bourton Road Runners
Bourton Road Runners
Reading RR

Unattached

Kenilworth Runners
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Stratford-upon-avon AC
Unattached

Amazing Feet
Unattached

Road Runners Club
Hogweed Trotters
Unattached

Sphinx AC

Headington Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Headington Road Runners
Thames Hare & Hounds
Unattached

Cirencester AC
Kenilworth Runners
Unattached

Cirencester AC

Rugby & Northampton
Unattached

Unattached

South West Vets AC

Trail Runners Association
Severn AC

Unattached

Time
01:15:46
01:16:19
01:16:31
01:16:59
01:18:35
01:19:35
01:22:38
01:23:19
01:24:12
01:24:30
01:24:43
01:25:16
01:25:30
01:25:55
01:26:15
01:26:20
01:26:43
01:26:47
01:27:05
01:27:06
01:27:10
01:28:04
01:28:19
01:29:10
01:29:17
01:29:26
01:29:45
01:29:52
01:30:05
01:30:10
01:30:28
01:30:35
01:30:58
01:31:00
01:31:03
01:31:07
01:31:09
01:31:43
01:31:46
01:31:54
01:32:23
01:32:45
01:32:48
01:33:25
01:33:30
01:33:46
01:34:05
01:34:54
01:34:54
01:35:03

Cat.
MV50
MV40
MV45
MV40
SM
SM
MV40
SM
SM
SM
MV45
SM
SM
SM
SM
MV40
MV50
MV40
SM
MV45
SL
MV45
SM
MV40
MV45
MVv45
SM
MV45
SM
MV60
SM
MV45
MV65
MV40
SM
SM
SM
SL
SM
MV60
SM
MV45
MV45
MV50
SM
SM
MV60
SM
MV50
MV40



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99
100

David Spackman
Tony Quill

Dawn Clark
Ewen Smith

Ken Buckle
Alison Bagnall
Maria Zubizarreta
Steven Middleton
Glyn Jones

Pete Scarrott
Colin Rathbone
Colin Talbot
Darren Handley
Graeme Chamberlin
Colin Smyth
Robert Webster
Nick Lewis

Peter Linton
Adrian Higgs
Kenneth Sears
David Gill

Andy McCoombes
Julian Williams
Dawson Lees
Mark Haggitt

lan Croxall
Crispian Garth
Wim Nuyts

Robin Blackburn
Alison Lane
James Henry Matthews
Paul Burrows
Patrick Winstone
Claire McBride
Norm Lane
Stephen Jones
Neil Jackson
Charles Jans
Peter Trow
Robert Humphris
Brian Worthington
Ritchie Bristow
Liz Sowter

Mike Thomas
Mathew Webb

Jo Remington
Steve Bedder
Stephen Murden
Jonathan Lucas
Mads Lucas

Gloucester AC
Unattached

Spa Striders

Bourton Road Runners

Cheltenham & County Harriers

Stratford-upon-avon AC
Les Croupier
Unattached

Reading RR

Bourton Road Runners
Vale Royal

Midland Masters AC
Sphinx AC

Unattached
Unattached
Serpentine RC

Almost Athletes
Compton Harriers

Cheltenham & County Harriers

Almost Athletes
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Swindon Harriers
Chiltern Harriers AC
Trail Runners Association
Bourton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Town & Country Harriers
Unattached

Bourton Road Runners
Islwyn RC

Sparkhill Harriers
Unattached

Amazing Feet

Bourton Road Runners
Birchfield Harriers
Unattached

Les Croupier
Unattached

Witney Roadrunners
Hinckley Runners
Hinckley Runners
Gloucester AC
Unattached
Unattached

01:35:08
01:35:19
01:35:27
01:35:39
01:35:40
01:35:54
01:35:59
01:36:23
01:36:25
01:36:43
01:36:49
01:36:55
01:37:15
01:37:42
01:37:55
01:38:03
01:38:07
01:38:24
01:38:28
01:38:40
01:38:41
01:38:47
01:39:25
01:39:30
01:39:35
01:40:00
01:40:16
01:40:16
01:40:18
01:40:23
01:41:09
01:41:15
01:41:28
01:41:48
01:41:58
01:42:11
01:42:20
01:42:21
01:42:41
01:42:51
01:43:30
01:43:40
01:43:43
01:43:56
01:43:58
01:43:59
01:43:59
01:44:02
01:44:13
01:44:13

MV60
MV40
SL
MV40
MV60
LV40
LV35
SM
MV40
MV45
MV60
MV60
MV40
SM
SM
MV40
SM
MVv45
MV50
MV55
MV45
Mv45
SM
SM
MV40
SM
MV45
Mv45
MV55
LV50
MV55
MV50
MV45
LV35
MV60
MV50
SM
SM
MV45
MV50
MV50
MV40
SL
MV55
SM
LV35
MV55
SM
SM
SL



101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Chris Webb

Brian Malin
Robert Gillian
James Reay
Darren Gillman
Stephen Conlan
Lucy Burnett
Kirsty Reade
Mandy Jones
Mark Bailey
Patrick Moss

Phil Withers

Paul Prince
Ronnie Graham
Richard Brookes
Claire Morgan
Terry Onions
Dave Knopp
Robbie Anderson
Jo Wilkie

Paul Grimsdale
Joanne Davis
Karen Galpin
Samantha Rees
Claire Shea-Simonds
Simon Boast
Foster Desmond
Matthew Jones
Mark Willicott
Bogdan Jochym
Marc Chamberlain
Debbie Lee
Warren D'Rozario
Alan Hutton
Anthony Morris
Yoshinori Kohata
Philomena Mburu
lan Hobby

John Galpin
Sarah Clemo
Laura Sparks
Jennifer Worthington
Greg Newcombe
Will Morgan
Andrew Gibbons
Nigel Williams
Brenda Avery

Jo Creed

Linda O'Shaughnessy
Sharon McLaughlin

Unattached

Rugby & Northampton
Unattached
Unattached

Spa Striders
Unattached

Spa Striders RC
Didcot Runners
Islwyn RC
Amazing Feet
Unattached

Almost Athletes
Unattached
Unattached

Spa Striders
Unattached
Gloucester AC
Didcot Runners
Corsham RC
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Oxford City AC
Severn AC

Almost Athletes
Hook Norton Harriers
Leicester Tri Club
Marlborough
Rugby AC
Unattached

Almost Athletes
Gloucester AC
Unattached
Tewkesbury AC
Sandwell Valley RC
Unattached
Unattached
Serpentine RC
Compton Harriers
Unattached

Almost Athletes
Bourton Road Runners
Spa Striders
Birchfield Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Westbury Harriers
Unattached
Chepstow Harriers
Unattached
Westbury Harriers
Spa Striders

01:44:22
01:44:23
01:44:29
01:44:54
01:45:04
01:45:04
01:45:08
01:45:22
01:45:37
01:45:55
01:46:06
01:46:17
01:46:42
01:46:47
01:46:49
01:46:57
01:47:05
01:47:14
01:47:17
01:47:21
01:47:25
01:47:27
01:47:29
01:47:30
01:47:48
01:48:05
01:48:23
01:48:25
01:48:36
01:48:47
01:48:49
01:48:51
01:48:53
01:49:08
01:49:13
01:49:26
01:49:42
01:49:46
01:49:53
01:50:05
01:50:16
01:50:17
01:50:31
01:50:34
01:51.05
01:51:08
01:51:20
01:51:29
01:51:35
01:51:35

SM
MV55
MV50
SM
SM
SM
LV35
LV35
Lv45
SM
SM
MV45
MV50
SM
SM
SL
MV55
MV45
SM
SL
MV50
LV35
LV45
LV35
SL
Mv45
MV40
Mv45
SM
MV55
SM
LV35
MV50
MVv45
MV45
MV50
LV45
SM
MV50
LVv40
SL
SL
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
LV55
LV35
SL
LV40



151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Shirley Creed
Rupert Chesmore
Philippe Werey
Nathan Gregory
Michael Turner
Jenny Garth

Lynn Hudson
Allan Green
David Hemmings
Michelle Stark
Don Burrows
John Critchfield
Jonathan Weedon
Alan George
Martin Chopping
David Hughes

Julie Caseley

Glenda Roberts
David Drew

Tony Grocott
Deborah Southgate
Renata Sharp

Phil Miles

Kevin Russell
Luke Buttery
Mike Ward
Jeremy Lowe
Frederic Cesarion
Debbie Armstrong
Neil Bacon

Mark Wixey
Anthony Hunt
Rachel Offer
Gillian Carrick
James Lockhart
Kim Johnston
Harry Jones

Andy Munford
Simon Griffiths
John Mills

Garry Boyd

Alfie Moran
George Colbourne
Richard Baker
Janice Clement
Justin Launchbury
Philip Leonard
Bob Hayler
Stephen New
John McNally

Bourton Road Runners
Cirencester AC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Swindon Harriers
Bourton Road Runners
Almost Athletes
Unattached
Gloucester AC

White Horse Harriers
Hook Norton Harriers
Swindon Harriers
Unattached
Gloucester AC
Evesham Vale RC
Malvern Joggers
Aberystwyth
Unattached
Unattached

Angels RC
Cirencester AC
Unattached

Southport Waterloo AC
Unattached
Tewkesbury AC
Unattached
Unattached

Angels RC

Unattached
Unattached

Stratford AC
Unattached

Bourton Road Runners
Unattached

Trail Runners Association
Unattached
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Fry Club Joggers
Amazing Feet

Penarth & Dinas Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Pewsey Vale

100 Marathon Club
Spa Striders

01:51:36
01:51:40
01:51:42
01:51:45
01:51:53
01:51:53
01:51:56
01:52:03
01:52:09
01:52:11
01:52:32
01:52:42
01:52:53
01:52:57
01:53:55
01:54:06
01:54:10
01:54:48
01:55:03
01:55:23
01:55:31
01:55:56
01:55:57
01:56:03
01:56:20
01:56:21
01:56:48
01:56:56
01:56:56
01:56:59
01:57:15
01:57:18
01:57:33
01:57:39
01:57:41
01:57:47
01:57:55
01:58:09
01:58:11
01:58:19
01:58:28
01:58:29
01:58:31
01:58:34
01:58:46
01:58:53
01:59:20
01:59:22
01:59:53
01:59:56

LVv45
MV50
MV40
MV40
SM
LV50
LV50
MV55
MV40
SL
MV40
MV45
MV40
SM
MV55
MV55
Lv45
LVS5
MV60
MV50
LV50
SL
SM
MV45
SM
MV70
MV60
SM
LV35
MV40
SM
MV50
LV40
Lv45
SM
MV45
MV55
MV50
SM
MV55
SM
SM
MV60
MV50
LV50
SM
MV40
MV65
MV40
MV50



201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

Peter Grime
Clare Johnson
Mike King

Tom Morrow

Paul Hobby
Sandra Brown
Amanda Lynch
Helen Bown

lan Grundy
Richard Lee

Paul Pritchard
Laura Allen

David Phillips
John Newell
Michael Brown
Peter Mulholland
Anne Blackburn
Michael Aldsworth
Sam Dorn

Rowan Baker
Claire Newell
Jacqueline Richards
Lindsay Brown
Evarine Botha
Maxine Stephenson
Jeff Harding
Louise Page
Lilian Carpenter
Miho Nakashita
Michael Walton
Harvey Niblett
Mick McNulty
Sharon Egan
Jason Bond
Sheila Taylor
Vicky Doherty
Michael Markey
Sandra Powell Bevan
Sandra Morton
Suzie Shephard
Gill Ellis

Lesley Hughes
Lesley Keighley
Mike Clinch

Paul Lynch
Christopher O'carroll
Phil Holding
Glenda Stanley
Annie Baumber
Nicholas Tindale

Unattached

Les Croupier
Portishead RC
Unattached
Unattached

Severn AC
Unattached

Angels RC
Unattached

Ledbury & District AC
Unattached

City Of Salisbury A & RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Trail Runners Association
100 Marathon Club
Unattached

Bitton RR

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Women's Running Network
National Fire Service Triathlon Team
Angels RC

Hook Norton Harriers
Serpentine RC
Huncote Harriers
Unattached

Rugby & Northampton
Farnham Runners
Unattached

Rugby & Northampton
Sparkhill Harriers
Unattached

Rugby & Northampton
Rugby & Northampton
Chepstow Harriers
Chepstow Harriers
Stroud & District AC
Northbrook AC
Unattached
Unattached
Gloucester AC
Almost Athletes
Angels RC

Worcester AC
Unattached

02:00:07
02:00:52
02:01:08
02:01:15
02:01:33
02:01:43
02:01:47
02:01:47
02:02:16
02:02:52
02:02:53
02:02:54
02:03:16
02:03:39
02:04:02
02:04:02
02:04:14
02:04:34
02:04:41
02:04:43
02:05:18
02:05:34
02:05:41
02:06:08
02:06:31
02:06:31
02:06:57
02:07:17
02:08:32
02:09:10
02:09:14
02:09:30
02:09:35
02:09:35
02:09:58
02:10:22
02:11:19
02:11:34
02:12:00
02:12:06
02:12:06
02:12:37
02:12:46
02:12:52
02:12:52
02:13:36
02:13:58
02:14:27
02:14:57
02:15:06

MV40
LV60
MV60
Mv45
SM
Mv45
LV35
LV50
MV50
MV40
MV45
SL
MV60
MV50
SM
MV40
LVS50
MV55
LV35
SM
LVv45
LV35
MV40
SL

SL
MV40
LVv40
LV60
SL
MV40
MV40
MV55
SL
SM
LV60
LV35
MV55
LVv45
LV55
LV35
Lv45
LVv45
LV55
MV45
SM
MV60
MV40
LVv40
SL
SM



251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

Runners disqualified under the County's iPod/Music Player Rules

275
276
277

Susan Walden
Aaron Lock
Christopher East
Sarah Norman
Denise Larrard
Lorraine Niblett
Grant Hardy
Peter Estick
Lindsay Crewe
Sarah Elliot
John Butler
Rebecca Cunnane
Chris Cunnau
Alexandra Ruch
Joanne Diep
Mark Page
John Norris
Alison Greer
Sue Smith
Chris Lyne
Jenny Brewin
Gill Wilkie

Ross Weston
Hannah Khattab

Lynda
Bert
Sally Anne

Rugby & Northampton
Unattached
Unattached

Sparkhill Harriers
Hinckley RC
Unattached
Unattached

Massey Ferguson RC
Unattached

Rugby & Northampton
Stratford-upon-avon AC
Unattached

Centurion RC
Unattached
Wimbledon Windmilers RC
Unattached

Nuneaton Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

Farnham Runners
Unattached

Bourton Road Runners
Wrekin Road Runners
Unattached

Hale
Everett
Betts

02:15:30
02:15:58
02:16:14
02:16:30
02:17:08
02:19:00
02:19:28
02:19:35
02:19:37
02:19:38
02:19:40
02:20:53
02:20:53
02:21:00
02:21:15
02:22:16
02:22:50
02:22:52
02:23:36
02:25:08
02:27:01
02:34:43
02:36:06
02:54:12

02:00:00
02:00:22
02:03:51

LV40
SM
MV45
Lv45
LVv40
LV35
SM
MV60
LVv40
LV40
MV60
SL
SM
SL

SL
MV45
MV45
LVv35
LV35
MV45
LV45
LV50
SM
SL

SL
MV60
LVv40





